and all other appurtenances and rights thereto morefully described in sale deed no 747/2022 

Boundaries 

East    :    Property of  Nisamudheen 

North  :   Muncipal Road 
West   :   Muncipal Road 

South :   Property of  Naseema 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.20,34,900/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty Four 

Thousand Nine Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.2,03,490/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Three Thousand 

Four Hundred and Ninety Only) through DD/PO in 
Favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 07.01.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at 
RAC,5th Floor, Chicago Plaza, Rajaji Road, Cochin-

[...]

17,64,995/-(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty 
Four Thousands Nine Hundred and Ninety Five 

Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 21-02-2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 

POSSESSION NOTICE 
20-05-2024 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.22,28,063/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh 

Twenty Eight Thousand Sixty Three Only) being 

the amount due as on 17.12.2025 (this amount 

includes interest applied till 17.12.2025) 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 
1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with